
RESOLUTION 2007- 202 

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what 

was budgeted for 2007/2008. Solid Waste has requested a total of$20,057 to rollover for 

the completion of a tank inspection and the break:room/records storage area. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREfORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the --=-9=th=--__ day of 

2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes£)~~ 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 'r \J 

REVENUE 
70000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
70341534-546000 
70341534-562000 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Repairs & Maintenance 
Buildings 

$20,057 

$ 6,800 
$ 13,257 
$20,057 

ADOPTED this_9_t_h __ day ._N_o_v_e_mb~e_r ___ , 2007. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 

T. J. GREE~IIEWED BY GENE KNAGA 
IEF OF ~SM\t~:NCE I ACCotJNTABILITY 

_ ~,o:lY,TE _!!~' (oz . ~D 
Nassau County Coordinator 


