RESOLUTION 2007- 202

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008. Solid Waste has requested a total of \$20,057 to rollover for the completion of a tank inspection and the breakroom/records storage area.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFO	RE resolved by the Board of Coun	ty Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regu	lar session, duly assembled on	the 9th day of
November , 2007 t	he following budget amendment po	_
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be ac	lopted:	0
REVENUE		
70000000-389910	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 20,057
APPROPRIATION		
70341534-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 6,800
70341534-562000	Buildings	<u>\$ 13,257</u>
		\$ 20,057
ADOPTED this	oth day of November	, 2007.
· •		

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIÓ CLERK

T. J. GREESQNIEWED BY GENE KNAGA
CHIEF OF STAFF/OPERATIONS IANCE / ACCOUNTABILITY

Guly DATE 11/07

Nassau County Coordinator